Oaith Bible Paptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

November 16th 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School—Financial Peace Classes start
Morning Service

Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)

Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Cantata Orchestra Practice
Evening Service—No Live-Stream

Full Choir Practice after service
Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings

Mid-Week Service—Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Bible Study

Friday:
Newsletter Day

Youth Group Activity

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
4:30 pm

6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

11:00 am

7:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM
Kristle H Shannon B
Joan LL Charity G
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Monica W Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, Barb W
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Lisa G

Nursery Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM
Carol B Kathy V
Becky N Susan D

Sunday AM Wednesday
Meg U Meg U
Ana U Erica D

Next Sunday AM:
Victoria H & Rachel O

Give Thanks

When the summer’s drought was broken,
Did you thank God for the rain?

When the crops were safely garnered,
Did you thank Him for the grain?

When you watched fall’s flaming beauty
Clothing all the forest land,

Did you thank God for the picture

From the Master Painter’s hand?

When you read of ragged children
Begging for a crust of bread,

Did you thank the Heavenly Father
That your own were clothed and fed?

When death-dealing bombs were
bursting

And the war planes zoomed afar,
Did you whisper, “Lord. I'm thankful
That our land is free from war”?

Have you counted all your blessings,
Tried to name them, one by one,
Friends, health, work, and shelter?
See! You've only just begun.

Blessings, yes, we have so many,

We could never name them all,;

Let’s lift our hearts in glad thanksgiving
For all blessings, great and small.

- Bina T. Sarver

“Giving thanks always for all things
unto God and the Father in the
name of our Lord Jesus Christ;”

- Ephesians 5:20 -

Upcoming Events

Tues, Nov. 25—
Thanksgiving Dinner at 6pm,

service to follow at 7pm
Weds, Nov. 26—No Service
Thurs, Nov. 27—Happy
Thanksgiving!

Fri, Dec. 5—Youth Group
Activity, 7pm

Sat, Dec. 6—Men’s
Fellowship Breakfast at 9am,
Missionary Byron Cromwell

to speak

Sun, Dec. 7—Missionary
Aaron Antonio (Cambodia) to

speak, 6pm

Missionary of the Week
Todd & Eva Caudle
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Sermon Notes




